DRAFT

DEED OF GIFT FOR THE HISTORICAL MATERIALS OF PRISCILLA McMILLAN

1. In accordance with the provisions of chapter 21 of title 44, United States Code, and subject to the terms, conditions, and restrictions set forth in this instrument, Priscilla McMillan (the "Donor") gives, donates, and conveys to the United States of America, for deposit in the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection (the "JFK Collection") at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), the following historical materials (hereinafter referred to as "the Donated Materials"):

Records of Priscilla McMillan related to Lee Harvey Oswald and the assassination of President John F. Kennedy.

- 2. The Donor warrants that, at the time of the execution of this Deed of Gift, she possessed title to, and all rights and interest in, the Donated Materials free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, or encumbrances.
- 3. Title to the Donated Materials shall pass to the United States upon execution of this Deed of Gift by the Donor and the authorized representative of the JFK Assassination Records Review Board or NARA.
- 4. The Government of the United States, upon execution of this Deed of Gift by the Donor and the authorized representative of the JFK Assassination Records Review Board or NARA, grants to the Donor a life estate in Donated Materials. Upon the Donor's death, all said rights shall pass to the Government.
- 5. The Donor gives, donates, and assigns to the United States all intellectual property interest that she now possesses in the Donated Materials.
- 6. The Government of the United States, upon execution of this Deed of Gift by the Donor and the authorized representative of the JFK Assassination Records Review Board or NARA, grants to the Donor a life estate in all intellectual property interest in the Donated Materials. Upon the Donor's death, all said rights shall pass to the Government.
- 7. The JFK Assassination Records Review Board instructs the Archivist of the United States (the "Archivist") to add the Donated Materials to the JFK Collection in accordance with the provisions of title 44, United States Code, section 2107, upon the Donor's death.

8.	(a)	public as soon after a	and to the fulles	ed Materials be made available for use by the textent possible following their inclusion in the Donor places no restrictions on the use of
	(b)	provide for the presen	rvation, arrange tion, exhibition	estrictions placed upon him by law or regul- ment, repair and rehabilitation, duplication, display, and servicing of the Donated Mate
Date:				Signed:Priscilla McMillan
Date:			Signed:	David G. Marwell Assassination Records Review Board
Revie § 211	ew Board 11, I acc	l and pursuant to my au	uthority under 4	resentative of the JFK Assassination Recor
Date:			Signed:	John W. Carlin